

March 5, 2019 For Immediate Release Contact: Josh Cook Phone: (530) 990-2665 Email: info@briandahle.com

Cal Fire Firefighters Endorses Brian Dahle for Senate

Cal Fire Joins Growing List of Public Safety Endorsements

SACRAMENTO — Today, the Brian Dahle for Senate campaign announced receiving the endorsement of Cal Fire Local 2881. With a membership of more than 6,500 statewide full-time and with approximately 2,500 part-time members, Cal Fire is the largest fire department in California and the third largest in the United States.

"In the Assembly, Brian Dahle demonstrated a proven ability to bring people together to get things done. Most importantly, he truly cares about helping the hard working men and women protecting our communities," said Tim Edwards, President of CAL FIRE L2881. "Firefighters and paramedics are proud to support Brian Dahle for Senate because we know we can count on him to keep protecting public safety response as a top priority, and not just a slogan."

"The first responsibility of government is to ensure the safety of our communities, that is why I am honored to have the endorsement of the men women of Cal Fire Local 2881'" said Dahle. "I am thankful that these men and women put their lives on the line everyday to keep our families safe. The devastating fires we experienced this last year throughout Northern California reinforce the need for us to ensure that our firefighters and paramedics are provided with the best equipment and training these professionals need to do their job so that our communities are protected."

Cal Fire Firefighters join a growing and impressive list of public safety organizations backing Dahle including: California Professional Firefighters (CPF), California Correctional Peace Officers (CCPOA), and Peace Officers Research Association of California (PORAC).

Former Assembly Republican Leader Brian Dahle is seeking election to the 1st Senate District seat. Senator Ted Gaines vacated the Senate seat after winning election to the Board of Equalization in November. The special election is scheduled for Tuesday, March 26, 2019.

For more information and to see the entire list of endorsements, please visit www.BrianDahle.com.

###

Copyright © 2019 Brian Dahle for Senate 2019, All rights reserved.

You are receiving this email because you opted in to our communications

Our mailing address is: Brian Dahle for Senate 2019 9460 Tegner Road Hilmar, CA 95324

Want to change how you receive these emails? You can <u>update your preferences</u> or <u>unsubscribe from this list</u>.

This email was sent to <u>morningreport@capitolmr.com</u> <u>why did I get this?</u> <u>unsubscribe from this list</u> <u>update subscription preferences</u> Brian Dahle · 9460 Tegner Rd · Hilmar, CA 95324-9320 · USA

